

## Republic of the Philippines

# Department of Education

Region III Schools Division of Angeles City



04 July 2023

# DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 238

o. 230 , s.2023

NEWLY ELECTED OFFICERS OF THE DIVISION FEDERATION OF SUPREME ELEMENTARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SELG) AND SUPREME STUDENT LEARNER GOVERNMENT (SSLG) FOR SY 2023-2024

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

OIC-Chief ES, CID Chief ES, SGOD

Heads of Public Elementary and Secondary Schools

SELG and SSLG Officers SELG and SSLG Advisers All Others Concerned

1. Please be informed that the newly elected officers of the Division Federation of Supreme Elementary Learner Government (SELG) in the Elementary Level and Supreme Student Learner Government (SSLG) in the Secondary Level for SY 2023-2024 during the Online Election held on June 27, 2023 via MS Teams are as follows:

DIVISION FEDERATION OF SELG OFFICERS FOR SY 2023 - 2024					
POSITION	NAME OF STUDENT	SELG ADVISER	SCHOOL		
PRESIDENT	Kisha Pauleen C. Dimabuyo	Jay B. Anunciacion	Pampang ES		
VICE- PRESIDENT	Ariel V. Aguilar Jr.	Belinda M. Vino	Angeles ES		
SECRETARY	Celina Ann B. Hill	Karen T. Tayag	Malabanias IS		
TREASURER	Princess Mikaella L. Oli	Sunday S. Reyes	M. Nepomuceno ES		
AUDITOR	Keisha Leuwan L. Melendez	Erlyn L. Cabral	Sto. Rosario ES		
P.I.O.	Jay-cee M. Munar	Analiza A. Bulaon	Sitio Pader ES		
PROTOCOL OFFICER	Giella V. Morcilla	Meiller C. Sotto	Don Pepe Henson MS		

DIVISION FEDERATION OF SSLG OFFICERS FOR SY 2023 - 2024					
POSITION	NAME OF STUDENT	SSLG ADVISER	SCHOOL		
PRESIDENT	Murphy C. Bautista	Allan N. Reyes	Angeles City Science HS		
VICE- PRESIDENT	Michaela V. Tolentino	Rowena M. Gomez	Angeles City Senior HS		
SECRETARY	Pearl Elizavic C. Evangelista	Weeney Kia L. Cuenco	Sapang Bato National HS		



#### Republic of the Philippines

## Department of Education

### Region III Schools Division of Angeles City

TREASURER	Minnie Angela L. Garong	Jomari B. Sicangco	Malabanias IS
AUDITOR	Elmar M. Reyes	Teresa D. David	Bonifacio V.
			Romero HS
P.I.O.	Grace G. Prieto	Jeral S. Reyes	Northville 15 IS
PROTOCOL	Tricia Khay Sneider	Ronald P. Coricor	Angeles City
OFFICER	1.00		National HS

- 2. In connection to this, there will be a Regional Federation of SELG and SSLG Elections for the S.Y. 2023-2024 on July 7, 2023 at SDO Nueva Ecija.
- 3. The identified attendees in the Regional Federation of SELG and SSLG Elections are the following:
  - a. Division Learner Formation Coordinators
  - b. Division SELG President and Adviser
  - c. Division SSLG President and Adviser
- 4. This Memorandum serves as a Travel Order of the participants to the Regional Federation of SELG and SSLG Elections.
- 5. Wide dissemination of the contents of this Memorandum is earnestly desired.

alfon

RONALDO A. POZON PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: As stated Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subject:

ELECTIONS

LEARNERS

RSG/YFP/July 4, 2023